

Investor Relations | Smithfield Foods USA, Global Food Company

Smithfield Foods Donates \$15,000 to Recharge Teen Center

Funds will help center provide resources, enrichment and a safe place for youth in Monmouth, Illinois

SMITHFIELD, Va., June 6, 2022 / PRNewswire/ -- On Friday, Smithfield Foods, Inc.'s Monmouth, Illinois facility presented a \$15,000 donation to Recharge Teen Center, a newly renovated safe place for community youth to recharge, find enrichment and access resources including a food and hygiene pantry, washer and dryer, kitchen and gaming room and library of 400 donated books for young adults.

Recharge Teen Center is an <u>Eagle View Community Health System</u> project, a non-profit healthcare provider serving uninsured, low-income and medically underserved individuals in Henderson County and southeast lowa. The center, located at 213 S. Main St., is open weekdays 3-6 p.m. to area youth entering 8th grade through age 18. Activities offered on a rotating schedule include cooking classes, art therapy, workforce and leadership development support, literature review, homework assistance, mindfulness classes and volunteer and philanthropic opportunities.

In addition to Smithfield's donation, members of the company's Monmouth facility leadership team have volunteered to mentor teens serviced by the center and will provide education and development opportunities focused on economics, budgeting, workplace safety and industry career opportunities.

"We're committed at Smithfield to helping our communities thrive," said Bruce Rundle, plant manager of Smithfield's Monmouth facility. "With more than 1,300 team members in the Monmouth area, it's our honor to support the amazing Recharge Teen Center team and the deserving young people they serve."

Smithfield is committed to helping the communities its employees call home and contributes tens of millions of dollars in cash and in-kind donations every year. For more information on the company's commitment to supporting community development and vitality, visit this link.

About Smithfield Foods, Inc.

Headquartered in Smithfield, Va. since 1936, Smithfield Foods, Inc. is an American food company with agricultural roots and a global reach. With more than 60,000 jobs globally, we are dedicated to producing "Good food. Responsibly. "and serve as one of the world's leading vertically integrated protein companies. We have pioneered sustainability standards for more than two decades, including our industry-leading commitments to become carbon negative in our U.S. company-owned operations and reduce GHG emissions 30 percent across our entire U.S. value chain by 2030. We believe in the power of protein to end food insecurity and have donated hundreds of millions of food servings to our communities. Smithfield boasts a portfolio of high-quality iconic brands, such as Smithfield®, Eckrich® and Nathan's Famous®, among many others. For more information, visit www.smithfieldfoods.com, and connect with us on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn and Instagram.

SOURCE Smithfield Foods, Inc.

For further information: Contact Information: Anna Harry, Smithfield Foods, Inc., aharry@smithfield.com

Additional assets available online: Additional assets available online: Additional assets available online:

https://Investors.smithfieldfoods.com/2022-06-06-Smithfield-Foods-Donates-15,000-to-Recharge-Teen-Center